
MOTOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS5w+ D •

1. CURRENT REPORT NUMBER OF ACCIDENT'
A.TYPEOA N TOTAL ON ROADWAY
TOTAL FATAL INJURY NON-INIJ TOTAL FATAL INJURY

TR YEH IN TRAFFIC
RAILROAD TRAIN
=PARKED MOTOR VEH

> FEDALCYCLIST

ANIMAL
I- FIXED OBJECT
f OTHER OBJECT

O VE RETURNED
0TH. NON-COLLISION

TOTALS

131

12

0

0
24

0
0
0
0
0
O

24

o 01 Oj
2 0~ 2 0

1314 13 1285 23
of 0

19 0 0
ofO 0

ol 01 o 0

1332 13__ 1301 23

4
0
2

1249
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
NON-INJ 1ETAL1

12 66

0

13 688

ROADWAY
L INJURY

o O

1 651

o 0

11 671

_B. LOCATION_______ ___ _______

INTERSTATE ROUTES 2 1 21 C ' 1 19 2 C

S T STATE ROUTES 189 6 180 0 8 160 1 - 20 C

O FARM-MARKET ROADS 87 6 81 79 6 73 o B C
"COUNTY ROADS 10 2 98 0 95 2 93 5 C
CITY STREETS 955 9 936 10 923 9 904 1 2 3 C

-THER 16 16 16 16 16 1 j O C

TOTALS 1369 24 1332 1 2: 1265 1 8 67

-IS000 TO 10.000

Z 0,0 TO 25.000
s 25.000 TO 50.000
c 500.000 TO 100,000
5 100,000 10 250.000
o VER 250.000

TOTALS

2. COMPARATIVE TOT'S
A. TYPE OF ADD. AI

PVtEEST RIAN
= TR VEH SR TRAFFIC~ RAILROAD TRAIN
= PARKED HER VEHICLE
> PEDALCYLIST

o NIMAL
I- FIXED OBJECT
2 THER OBJECT

ER VEH OTHER ROAD
OVERTURNEDK TOTALS

66
201
86
169
158
461
1 369

4
0
2

1381
0

0

0

0
1369

2 3 44
2 64
0 199
1 85
2 165
2 151
S 450

24 1332

0
0
0

6
0
4

24! 1380
0
2
0
0
0
C

C

C

12

2

1457
0
0
0
0

0
1468

36
62

192
82

156
146
444

1301

0

0
0
19
0
0
0
0
0
0

19

of 19C
If 81
2 143

2 142
8 43:

23 126E

HNG

FAT' S

NC %
NC %

r 26%
NC %
ND %
NC %
NC %
NC w

NC

4
0
0

1493
0
0
0
0
2
C

1

0

13

4'
0
2

1285
0
0
0
0
0
0

1301

12

I'
89

0
0
0

23
C
0
C

C
C
C

23

0I

U6

0
4

1313
0

0
C
0
C
C

123

4
9
4
12
9
17
67

2
0

1400

0
0
0

0
1411

C

C
19

C

19

INJURED

1432

C 4

0
C
C
C
C
C

B. LOCATION

INTERSTATE ROUTES 23 21 21 z8 - 5 0 0 1 19 27 2

a S A STATE ROUTES 189 6 194 176 3 18: 100 168 S 17: 159 3 16

O FARM-MARKET ROADS 87 6 88 67 4 86 5O' 79 6 71 62 4 6
c COUNTY ROADS 100 2 10 109 2 111 NC 95 2 98 105 2 10

ITY STREETS 958 9 983 1069 8 11024 13 923 9 949 1039 8 107
- THER 16 0 18 181 NC 16 18 18 0 17

TOTALS 1369 24 1404 1468 19 1508+ 26' 1201 23 1333 1411 19 1447
UNDER 2,500 1 5 1c 194 196 5 201+100 18; 9 8 18 li 18'

0 2,500 TO 5,000 37 2 37 34 34+INF% 36 2 36 34 0 34
5.000 TO 10.000 66 2 66 68 2 72 NC 6 2 61 68 2 73

z110.000 TO 25.000 201 209 199 1 205-100 192 20 189 1 198
25,000 TO 50,000 86 1 89 83 1 84 NC 82 1 84 82 1 83
50.000 TO 100,000 168 2 174 192 1 21 +100 156 2 162 183 1 199

5 100.000 TO 250.000 185 2 158 173 3 176- 33 146 2 149 166 2 169
oOVER 250,000 481 S 477 523 6 528- 17 444 5 489 509 6 510

TOTALS 1369 24 1404 1468 19 1508+ 26' 1301 23 1333 1411 19 144*

NUMBER OF PERSONS

ILLE-INJURED INJURY SEVERITY
A B C

0 12 2 4 6
0 6 0 1 S

0
4 1 3 0

24 1380 235 7$3 392
0 0 0

2 1 1
0 0

0 0O
0 0

0 0
24 1404 238 762 404

1 21 5 1
6 194 42 87 65
6 88 20 5 18

2 100 30 48 22
9 983 136 857 29

18 5 11 2
24 1404 238 762 404
10 194 6 11Y 9

2 7 9 19 9
2 66 13 39 14
0 209 29 120 2

1 89 8 82 29
2 174 27 10 47
2 158S 26 84 48
S 477 66 253 158

24 1404 238 762 404

INJURY SEVERITY
1A. INCAPACITATING INJURY "SEVERE INJURY WHICH PRE-

VENTS CONTINUATION F NORMAL ACTIVITIES.
INCLUDES BROKEN OR DISTORTED LIMBS. INTERNAL
INJURIES. CRUSHED CHEATS ETC

6 B NONINCAPACITATING INJURY - EVIDENT INJURY SUCH AS
1 GUISES, ABRASIONS. MINOR LACERATIONS WHICH D0

NOT INCAPACITATE

I C POSSIBLE INJURY - INJURY WHICH IS CLAIMED. REPORTED
OR INDICATED By BEHAVIOR BUT WITHOUT VISIBLE
WOUNDS INCLUDES LIMPING. MOMENTARY UNCON-
SCIOUSNESS OR COMPLAINT OF PAIN.

T IH IS SAME PER
I MILEAGE YEAR PERIOD

RATES TO LAST CENT

DATE YEAR HANG

REPORTED
MOTOR VEHICLE

TRAFFIC DEATHS ____
1 REPORTED

7 MOTOR VEHICLE
RAFFIC INJURIE _
ESTIMATED VEH NO DMILES TRAVELEDUS ±.
(MILLIONS)

DEATH RATE
PER E100.000.OC ON THI
VEHICLE MILES

INJURY RATE
PER 1oo.ooo,DOC RE ORT
VEHICLE MILES

3. TIME TOTAL ACC'S SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY PED PEDCYCL
HOUR BEGINING ALL FATAL ALL FATAL ALL FATAL ALL FATAL AL. FATAL ALL FATAL ALL FATAL ALL FATAL A A ALL FATMIDNIGHT 0 2• 1 0 1 3 O O O O C

1:00 A.M. 1 2 0 O O 0 O • 4 O 1 0
2:00 A.M. 5 1 2 1 1 0 1 If

z 300 A.M. 1 0 O • O 1 0 1 0

0 :00 A.M. 1 0• O O O O • O O 1(
5:00 A.M. 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 o O • 5 8 1
6:00 A.M. 1 - • 0 5 4 • 1 O 0 0 12

S700 A.M. 38 0 4 8 11 • 5 0 1 . 37
O 800 A.M. 4 0 0 • 11 0 8 S 4 0 1 - 4

9:00 A.M. 2 3 0 3 1 0 S 4 2 0 5 2 23 0
10:00 A.M. 29 0 4 0 2 5 1 7 4 0 7 0 29 1
11:00 A.M. 48 1 5 0 7 1 B 0 5 6 4 01 15 -2 46 1
NOON 79 1 9 0 8 1 13 11 9 0 19 1 1 78 1
1:00 P.M. 80 20 0 12 0 7 0 1 3 0 7 21 2 2 78 0
200 P.M. 67 0 17 0 13 0 6 0 5 6 8 O 12 0 66 0
300 P.M. 112 4 13 1 17 21 2 18 0 15 21 o7 1 1 111 4

z 00 P.M. 166 0 T6 0 24 27 0 21 26 29 0 23 2 1 168
O500 P.M. 187 3 19 0 32 37 32 1 32 18 0 17 2 4 182 3
6:00 P.M. 174 3 17 0 3 31 1 26 22 1 25 o 23 174 3
7:00 P.M. 114 3 17 1 21 15 18 1 11 0 18 1 17 2 1 113 3

8:00 P.M. 76 0 14 0 7 8 0 16 14 0 9 o 8 D 0 7 0
9:00 P.M. 42 4 3 1 5 9 0 9 0 8 1 2 o 6 2 42 4
10:00 P.M. 35 I 1 1 3 7 6 4 10 0 4 D 33 1
11:00 P.M. 21 0 3 0 1 4 3 3 3 4 1 21

TOTALS 1369 24 164 6 207 2 213 3 207 3 193 2 189 1 196 7 11 13124

NOTE: ALL FIGURES ON THIS REPORT ARE PRELIMINARY. To insure proper Domparison, 1992 figures arc the preliminary -igures
covering the samc reporting period as thlose of 1993.

Dafi s :?' t

P3s0o.9

INDICATES LESS THAN 0,5. CHANGE

SMMARY OF PEDALDYCLIST INVOLVED ACCIDENTS IN THE STATE OF TEXAS FOR FIRST SIX MONTHS 1993

PREPARED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY THIS SUMMARY INCLUDES REPORTS 07-20-93
STATISTICAL SERVICES AND INFORMATION AVAILABLE ON

KARTS 7C-



ENTERING AT ANGLE
FROM SAME DIE. BOTH 00160 STRAIGHT

WSAME-ONE TURN, ONE STRAIGHT
NSAME-ONE STOPPED
SAME-ALL OTHERS

? FROM OPP. DIN. ROTH GOING STRAIGHT
-SAME-ONE LEFT TURN, ONE STRAIGHT
SAME-ALL OTHERS

TOTALS

SB. TWO MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS
;OING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTION-HEAD ON
;DING SAME DIRECTION-REAR END
GAME- SIDESWIP ED
ONE CAR PARKED IMPROPER LOCATION
ONE CAR STOPPED IN TRAFFIC
ONE CAN FORWARD PROM PARKING
ONE CAR BACKWARD FROM PARKING
ONE CAR ENTERING DRIVEWAY
ONE CAN LEAVING DRIVEWAY
ALL OTHERS

TOTALS

:1
0]

01

1)
0)
0)

31

z
O

W

O
z

_ 01

0)

DOTOR 5/EM TURNING RIGHT
DTOR VEM TURNING LEFT
OTOR VEHICLE BACKING
LL OTHERS

TOTALS

C4OLL151ON WITH DIR ROAD VEN OR TKAIN~COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT
ECOLLISION WITH OTHER OBJECT
- OVERTURNED

O OTHER NON-COLLISION

~COLL151ON WITH 01M ROAD YEN OR TRAIN~COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT~COLLI10106 WITH OTHER OBJECT
< OVERTURNED~ OTHER NON-COLLISION
- COLLISION WITH ANIMAL

NOT STATED
TOTALS

TRSONS INJURED4A. AGE NUMBER OF PERSONS KILLED
OF CASUALTY TOTAL KILLED PEDESTRIANS PEDALCYCLISTS

(YEARS) TOTAL MALE FEMALE 1014LM
TO 4 1 1 0) O O C 1 1

5 TO 9 4 3 1 0 0 4 3 1
10 TO 14 5 0 S 5
15 TO 19 1 1 C 1 1 0
20 10 24 0 0 C 0
25 TO 34 71 O O 7 6 1
35 TO 44 2 1 1 0 2 1 1

5 10 54 1 1 0 0 1 1
55 TO 64 CO O O C O

5 TO 74 1 1 C 2 1 1
75 4 OLDER 1 1 O O 1 1 0
N01 STATED O O C O

TOTALS 24 4 O 24 2_T0AOSATL01 _ETiE

SA. TWO MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS TOTAL FATAL INJURY NON-INJ

STRIANS 1 PEDALCYCLISTS
4B. AGE SF NUMBER
CASUALTY TOTAL INJURED
TOERS TOA MAE E
(YERS TOA M3 L FEM

S TO S 373 276
10 10 1 391 3221
15T 14 144 118

20 10 24 10B a1
2S TO 34 156 126
3S TO 44 68 76
5 T0 54 42 37

55 TO 64 17 15
65 10 74 lB 12
75 & OLDER 6 5
NOT STATED 31 24

TOTALS 1404 1121

~C. PEDESTRIAN J101 PED
A~CI DENTS------ACES

642

0
0

7O

2)
13541

0 CC C
10j

241

68!

C

1311

0

[. AGE OF DRIVER FATAL INJURY
IS 2 YOUNGER 2
16 14 14
17 28 1 27
1I TO 19 82 3 76
20 TO 24 171 4 164
25 10 24 314 5 306
35 TO 44 238 4 234
5 TO 54 157 153

55 TO 64 92 C 9
65 TO 74 58 3 54
75 6 OLDER 34 1 33
UNKNOWN 186 1 185

TOTAL DRIVERS 1376; 25 1336

. SEX OF DRIVER TOTAL FATAL INJURY
ALE 71 1 66
FEMALE 534 5 52:
NOT STATED 13 1 13

TOTAL DRIVERS 1376 25 133

[9. CONDITION OP DRIVER
NORMAL 1 24
EYESIGHT DEFECTIVE

HEARING DEFECTIVE O
LIMBS MISSING
OTHER PHYSICAL DEFECT 1
ILL
FATIGUED OR ASLEEP
THERE HANDICAP

TOTAL DRIVERS 1376 25 1338

10 RESIDENCE 8 LICENSE TOTAL FATAL INJURY

~3~I * 5221 ~AYLIGHT j 1096! 1~ 1072j
131111 130) ARK-NO STREET LT 911101 811

13761251 13381 ID ARKNESS-STNEET LT 128 2 1261
- USK 50101 48)

TOTAL FFATAL INJURY
1  

NENOWN
1T71 24 T~W~ [ TOTAL ACCIDENTS 1369 24 1332

01 12. WEATHER COND TOTAL FATAL INJURY

LEAR iW6~~ 1260
old ol RAIN 73 I 72

0101 01 040W

TOTAL ACCIDENTS 1368 24 1332

13761 25 l33A~ THEN & UNKNOWN

10751 z21 1040~1.RA UFC OA r~iIJR

10 0 TO NRY 1257) 23) 1221
34I 

2
5j 32 ET T1)10 109

010 SNOWY DR ICY 1

1376, 25 1238 NTOTAL ACCIDENTS 1369 24 1332

16. TYPE OP VEHICLE TOTAL FATAL INJURY
PASSENGER CAR La6 IT 862
PASSENGER CAR M TRAILER 9 4
PASSENGER CAR W NOOSE TRAILER
TRUCE 39 1 37
TRUCK AD TRAILER G R
TRUCK-TRACTOR A SEMI-TRAILER 6
TRUCK E MOUSE TRAILER 1
THER TRUCK COMBINATIONS 4

FARM TRACTOR C
ROAD MACHINERY 1
BUS44
SCHOOL NUS

MOTORCYCLE O LO Y 6

OVERT SCOOTER OR MOTOR NIERTHERE £ UNENOWN I2 1N OTAL VEHICLES 13F INENO 1 C

16. CONTRIBUTING FACTORS TOTAL FATAL INJURY
SPEEDING OVER LIMIT 2- 7 25
SPEED UNDER LIMIT UNSAFE 59 4 S5
FAIL TO YIELD ROW TO VEHICLE 166 165
DISREGARD STOP SIGN OR LIGHT 16 1B

DISREGARD STOP AND GO SIGNAL 8 a

DISREGARD FLASHING YELLOW SIGNAL
IMPROPER TURN-WIDE RIGHT 1 1
IMPROPER TURN CUT CORNER ON LEFT 4 0 4
IMPROPER TURN-WRONG LANE 1
WRONG SIDE NIO PASSING 4 4
RONG WAY ONE WAY ROAD 11

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 2 2
OVERTAKE & PASO INSUFF CLEARANCE B 1 4
PASS I6 NO PASSING ZONE 0
OTHER ILLEGAL PASSING 22 1 21
NO SIGNAL OR WRNG SIG OF INTENTION 1I
IMPROPER START FROM PARKED POSITION 2 0 2
FAIL TO YIELD ROW TO PEDESTRIAN 23 23
IMPROPER PARKING I
RIVE UNDER INFLUX (LIQUOR OR DRUGS) 27 3 24
OTHEN VIOLATIONS 82 1 8

TOTAL VIOLATIONS 452 11 437

1

S

O

1

1

1

O

O

1

10.

JURED6 PEESTRAN CTIOSBYAGE TOTAL
PED'S TOTAL 0-4 5-9 iD A ID15- 20-24 5-4 As-64 6SOV UNK| TOTAL 0-4 s-N 10-14 IS-1N 20-24 25-4 45-64

OSSING AT INTERSECTION OR CROSSWALK O O O O • O' • O
4ROSSIN• NOT AT INTERSECT OR CROSSWALK 4 4 3 O 1 C

E NG ON OR OFF OTHER VEHICLE O O
WALKING IN ROADWAY WITH TRAFFIC 1 • 1

WALKING IN ROADWAY AGAINST TRAFFIC - O O
STANDING IN ROADWAY 0101O

PUSHING OR WORKING ON VEHICLE 0 01010I
OTHER WORKING IN ROADWAY • 0 • 0, 0C O O
PLAYING IN ROADWAY 2 1 1 O
DTHER IN ROADWAY • •1 O O • <

OT A2 O O O C 2 O •O 1 O
NOTSTAED1 O O • O OI • O 1 • 1 O •

TOAS10 • • • • • • O 1• 1 5 0 1 1 1 O

11 VH CNDITONSTOTAL FATAL NET7F2
HO DEFECTS REPORTED 1370 23 1
EFECTIVE BRAKES 3 3
EFECTIVE STEERING 01
EF OR IMPROPER LT 3 
EFFECTIVE TIRES 010
EF TRAILER EQUIP
EF STOP OR TRN SIG
HEEL CAME OFF VEH
THER DEFECTS

TOTAL VEHICLES 1376 25L1336

12, LIGHT COND. TOTAL FA A INJURY

SAY LIGHT 1091 12 107

«AWN4 4
ARK-NO STREET LT 91 10 al

•ARKNESS-STREET LT 125 126

USK so 49

NKNOWN

TOTAL ACCIDENTS 1369 24 1332

13. EATER OND TOTAL FATAL iNJURY
LEAR 12916 2 126C

RAIN 73 1 72

SNOW CC

FOG CC

OTHER A UNKNOWN CC

TOTAL ACCIDENTS 1369 24 1332

14. ROAD SURFACE TOTAL FATAL INJUTRY
TEXAS RESIDENT. LICENSED
YEX RESIDENT,NOT LICENSE
TEE RESIDENT, LICENSE UN
HON-RESIDENT. LICENSED
NON-RES, NOT LICENSED
406-RESIDENT, LICENSE UN
NOT STATED

TOTAL DRIVERS

96
69
26
25
32
12

S
2
3

S
280

TYPE SUMMARY PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED

LE FEM TOTAL MALE FEM
1 0 31 27 4
3 2 367 273 93
0 0 391 322 69
1 0 136 115 23
1 ol 99 77 22

1 145 121 24
0 0 61 74 7

0 39 36 3
14 1

O 13 11 2

1 3 23 5
1355 1098 254

INJURY0 INT A INTER NO IN1

L 1
0 1 0

9

1

1

11

5

0

C

C
C

629

1

O

C

0

1


